60 Hz // eSP-135-6
orBit SerieS
r410a // Hermetic
Scroll comprESSorS
2 ESP-135-6
40
Tons
30

ORBIT 6: GSD60120 .. GSD60182
6 ESP-135-6
Explanation of model designation
Example
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
Scroll series
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
D	for	R410A
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
Family
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
Capacity in kBtu/h according to ARI 540
G S D 8 0 1 8 2  V  A  B  4
Polyvinyl ether oil charge
G S D 8 0 1 8 2 V  A  B  4
A = for air-cooled systems and reversible chillers
W = for water-cooled systems
G S D 8 0 1 8 2 V  A  B  4
B	 =	Direct	brazing	connections
R = Rotalock connections
G S D 8 0 1 8 2 V  A  B  4
Motor code
2 = 208/230 V/3/60 Hz, 200 V/3/50 Hz
3 = 380 V/3/60 Hz
4 = 460 V/3/60 Hz, 400 V/3/50 Hz
5 = 575 V/3/60 Hz, 500 V/3/50 Hz
6 = 380 V/3/50 Hz
Performance data
Performance data are based on the latest edition of ARI 540
and 60 Hz operation – running-in period 72 hours.
Saturated suction and discharge tem peratures correspond to
“dew	point”	conditions	(saturated	vapor).
7ESP-135-6
ORBIT 6
Performance data   60 Hz
based	on	20°F	suction	superheat	and	15°F	subcooling.
Compressor
type
SDT
°F
Ü Saturated suction temperature °F
55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 5 0
80
Q 185500 168800 153300 138900 125600 113200 101800 91200 81500 72500 64300
P 6.38 6.34 6.31 6.29 6.27 6.24 6.21 6.18 6.14 6.08 6.01
100
Q 182800 166600 151600 137700 124700 112700 101600 91300 81700 72900 64800 57400
P 8.01 7.90 7.81 7.74 7.69 7.64 7.61 7.58 7.55 7.52 7.49 7.45
GSD60120VAB 115
Q 166600 151800 138100 125300 113500 102500 92300 82800 74100 66000 58500 51600
P 9.44 9.30 9.19 9.10 9.04 8.99 8.95 8.93 8.92 8.91 8.91 8.91
130
Q 149700 136400 124000 112500 101800 91800 82600 74000 66100 58700
P 11.14 10.98 10.85 10.76 10.68 10.64 10.62 10.61 10.62 10.65
150
Q 124800 113600 103200 93500 84500 76100
P 13.88 13.71 13.57 13.48 13.42 13.39
80
Q 205300 187500 170900 155500 141200 127900 115600 104200 93600 83900 74900
P 7.47 7.30 7.16 7.05 6.95 6.88 6.81 6.75 6.70 6.65 6.59
100
Q 201000 183800 167700 152700 138800 125900 114000 102900 92600 83100 74300 66200
P 9.05 8.90 8.78 8.69 8.61 8.55 8.50 8.46 8.42 8.38 8.33 8.28
GSD60137VAB 115
Q 183900 167900 153100 139300 126500 114600 103600 93400 83900 75200 67100 59700
P 10.47 10.36 10.27 10.20 10.15 10.10 10.07 10.04 10.01 9.97 9.93 9.87
130
Q 166200 151600 138000 125400 113600 102800 92700 83300 74700 66700
P 12.27 12.18 12.12 12.07 12.04 12.01 11.98 11.96 11.93 11.90
150
Q 140100 127400 115600 104700 94500 85100
P 15.31 15.25 15.22 15.19 15.17 15.15
80